CPUs Series Ponto PO3047, PO3147 e PO3247
Code: CT109108 Revision: B
Altus S. A. 1
Product Description
PO3x47 CLP CPU’s were designed for process control and supervision. Due to its hardware oriented architecture they can
deliver very low scan timing comparing to predecessors PO3x42 CPUs family. With these new CPU it can be obtained up
to 10 times more performance in CLP’s program Ladder instruction execution.
Additionally, these Ponto series CPU are characterized by a high integration of functions, programming on-line, high

Warning: The characteristics above refer to the PO3247 complete model. The other models
have subsets of these characteristics, as explained in the appropriate section of this CT.
Ordering Information
Included Items
The product packing contains:
• CPU PO3047 or PO3147 or PO3247.
• Installation Guide
CPUs Series Ponto PO3047, PO3147 e PO3247
Code: CT109108 Revision: B
Altus S. A. 2
Product Code
The following codes are used when ordering the product:
Code Description
PO3047 UCP 256K Flash, 16 Modules E/S, 1 USB, 1 RS-485, 1 RS-232,
MODBUS, Display, Ethernet
PO3147 UCP 512K Flash, 30 Modules E/S, 1 USB, 1 RS-485, 1 RS-232,
MODBUS, Display, PROFIBUS, Ethernet
PO3247 UCP 1M Flash, 30 Modules E/S, 1 USB, 1 RS-485, 1 RS-232, MODBUS,
Display, PROFIBUS, Ethernet, WebServer, Redundancy
Related Products
Depending on your system requirements, the following products may be ordered with the CPU:
Code Description
PO6307 UCP PO3x47 Base
AL-1338 RS-485 Cable
AL-1715 RJ45-CFDB9 Cable
AL-1718 RJ45-CMDB9 RS232C Cable
AL-1719 RJ45-CMDB9 RS232 Cable
AL-1720 RJ45-CMDB9 RS232 / RS485 Cable
AL-1731 RJ45-CMDB9 RS485 Cable
AL-1746 USB CP/Microcomputer Cable
AL-2301 RS485 Network Cable (up to 1000 meters)
AL-2305 UCP/ Derivator Cable
AL-2306 RS485 Network Cable (up to 500 meters)
AL-2600 Derivator and Terminator
AL-2601 DB9 Connector to RS485 Network
AL-2700 Mathematical Functions
AL-2703 Communication Functions (F Module)
MT4100 MasterTool Programming MT4100
MT6000 MasterTool ProPonto w/ Manuals
MT8000 MasterTool Programming Extended Edition
PO4053 PROFIBUS DP Interface
PO7091 Industrial Ethernet Interface
PO8530 Battery ( spare part )
PO8524 Bus Terminator ( spare part )
PO8525 Derivator and Terminator to RS485 Network
PO6307: Base for PO3047, PO3147 and PO3247 CPUs.
AL-1715: Cable assembled with one RJ45 connector and one RS232 9-pin male sub-D connector IBM/PC standard. It is
used on COM1 and COM3 to connect the following equipment:
• HMI, which uses IBM/PC standard connector, for local supervision
• IBM/PC standard microcomputer with supervision software.
• IBM/PC standard microcomputer to UCP programming through MasterTool Software
AL-1718: Cable assembled with one RJ45 connector and one RS232 9-pin male sub-D connector Altus standard. It is used
on COM1 and COM3 to connect the following equipment:
• AL-1413 module, RS232 / RS485 Converter
CPUs Series Ponto PO3047, PO3147 e PO3247
Code: CT109108 Revision: B
Altus S. A. 3
AL-1719: Cable assembled with one RJ45 connector and one RS232 9-pin male sub-D connector Altus standard. It is used